

# 1st year Main<sup>n</sup> Bill

55

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                    | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Name of work:- Const <sup>n</sup> of Road from |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| NH-107 Mahabir Mandir                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Part-I to Paschim Bangon Road                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency:- Santosh Kumar                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No:- 02507/14557 Gen/23-24           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Actual Date of Comp <sup>n</sup> :- 26.02.2024 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Entry:-                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1/ Restoration of Rein culs                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do-do all comp <sup>n</sup> job-               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2x15x7.25x0.8x0.8m = 52.20m <sup>2</sup>       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 12x5.0x0.95x0.3m = 17.10 "                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 8x6.8x0.9m x0.8m = 14.688 "                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Total = 83.988m <sup>2</sup>                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2/ Making up of Bars/shoulder                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do-do all comp <sup>n</sup> job-               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2x20x15x0.750 = 450.00m <sup>2</sup>           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 10x9.1x0.8m = 72.80 "                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Total = 522.80m <sup>2</sup>                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3/ Patch Repair over potholes                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| with 75mm BM with                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| MSS do-do all comp <sup>n</sup> job-           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 6m x 5.2 x 0.8m = 24.96m <sup>2</sup>          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 8m x 3.4 x 0.5m = 13.60 "                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Total = 38.56m <sup>2</sup>                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

| Particulars                             | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                         | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 4/ Main <sup>n</sup> of P.P. Culvert -  |                               |    |    |    | 1.00 Nos.        |
| 5/ Main <sup>n</sup> of slab culvert -  |                               |    |    |    | 4.00 Nos.        |
| 6/ Main <sup>n</sup> of Road sign -     |                               |    |    |    | 0.150 Nos.       |
| 7/ Main <sup>n</sup> of 200m8 km sign - |                               |    |    |    | 0.220 Nos.       |
| 8/ Cutting of fence of trees & shrubs - |                               |    |    |    | 4.00 Nos.        |
| 9/ Cutting of shrubs from Roadway -     |                               |    |    |    | 17.00 Nos.       |

*[Handwritten signature and date 25/06/2018]*

## ABSTRACT OF COST

|                                             |  |  |  |  |
|---------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| 4/1 Re. for all item of Rein. culverts      |  |  |  |  |
| Qty = 83.988 m <sup>3</sup> - width 8-55    |  |  |  |  |
| Q.B. 4070.70/m <sup>3</sup> - B = 39242=00  |  |  |  |  |
| 4/2 Main <sup>n</sup> up of Beams/Shoulders |  |  |  |  |
| Qty = 522.80 m <sup>3</sup> - width 8-55    |  |  |  |  |
| Q.B. 60.58/m <sup>3</sup> - B = 31671=00    |  |  |  |  |
| 4/5 P.H. Repair M.S. Type-B                 |  |  |  |  |
| Qty = 38.56 m <sup>2</sup> - width 8-55     |  |  |  |  |
| Q.B. 226.32/m <sup>2</sup> - B = 8727=00    |  |  |  |  |
| 4/7 Main <sup>n</sup> of P.P. Culvert       |  |  |  |  |
| Qty = 1.00 Nos. - width 8-56                |  |  |  |  |
| Q.B. 1182.79/Nos - B = 1183=00              |  |  |  |  |
| 5/8 Main <sup>n</sup> of slab culvert       |  |  |  |  |
| Qty = 4.00 Nos. - width 8-56                |  |  |  |  |

Continuation of Nos-B = 9706=00

B = 85,529=00

B.F.B = 85,529 = 10

| Particulars                                   | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                               | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 6/9 Mains of Road side                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 0.190 cum - width 8 - 56                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 28 117.64/cum - B = 208 = 10                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 7/10 Mains of Road side                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 0.220 cum - width 8 - 56                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 28 588.48/cum - B = 131 = 10                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 8/11 (i) cutting of Road side                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 4.00 cum - width 8 - 56                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 28 115.57/cum - B = 462 = 10                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 9/11 (ii) cutting of Road side from Road side |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 17.00 cum - width 8 - 56                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 28 7.10/cum - B = 121 = 10                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |

B = 86,451 = 10

Add @ 12.4.00 + @ 2.1.00 (cost) B = 11239 = 10

Add @ 107.5.00 - (T) B = 384 = 10

B = 98,074 = 10

Less 18.11.16. Balance - (-) B = 17761 = 10

Total B = 80,313 = 10

172562/100

2512/100

Continuation